

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22515/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2007 in Spl.A.No.648/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FCI MAZDOOR UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record,
exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief]

Date: 07/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG
Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao, Adv.
Mr. T.V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, operation of the impugned order of the Division
Bench and that of the learned Single Judge dated 03th July 2007 are
stayed.

Mr. Sunil K. Jain, Adv., accepts notice on behalf of respondent
no.1 and waives service on the said respondent.

Recovery is also stayed. Consequently, the attachment of the
bank account of the petitioner-Corporation is vacated.

(Subhash Chander) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master