

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M. P. B H A D R A N

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 2 5 1 5 / 2 0 0 7

FOOD C O R P O R A T I O N O F I N D I A &amp; A N R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

FCI MAZDOO R U N I O N &amp; O R S.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. P r a b h a k a r a R a o , A d v .

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay K. Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Ku m a r J a i n , A d v .

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 and 3 have filed counter affidavit.

The petitioners have not filed process fee to issue fresh notice to  
respondent No.2.Place the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber s with an  
office report for default of the petitioners.(M.P. B H A D R A N )  
Registr a r

rd