

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22515/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 30/08/2007 in SA No. 648/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FCI MAZDOOR UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

Mr. Girijesh Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Although a letter for adjournment has been circulated  
by learned counsel for respondent No.1 but no one appears on  
his behalf. Learned counsel for the petitioners also prays for  
time for filing rejoinder affidavit. Let him do so within eight  
weeks.

List after eight weeks.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master