

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22515/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2007 in SA No.
648/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FCI MAZDOOR UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and impleadment and permission to file rejoinder affidavit and
permission to file additional documents and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
r-1 Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.(N/P)

For applicants Mr. Chiraranjan Addey ,Adv (N/P)

rr 2 & 3 Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears for the respondents.

Leave granted.

The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper
Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.

Ad interim order dated 7th December, 2007 is
made absolute till the disposal of the appeal.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master