

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No. 3384/2011

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

FCI MAZDOOR UNION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 21/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar,Adv.
Mr. Udit Arora,Adv.
Mr. S. Pathak,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Chiraranjan Addey,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the array of parties, respondent No. 1 FCI Mazdoor Union through its General Secretary Mr. Jitendra Kumar has been impleaded as a party by means of the present application. It has been stated that Mr. Jitendra Kumar is no more the General Secretary of the FCI Mazdoor Union and in his place the present applicant Mr. Ramdhari Yadav has become General Secretary.

As Mr. Jitendra Kumar is no longer the General Secretary of the FCI Mazdoor Union and has been substituted by present applicant. The name of respondent No. 1 where the name of Mr. Jitendra Kumar appears is substituted by the name of Mr. Ramdhari Yadav.

The impleadment application is allowed to this extent.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SR. P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER