

## SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9 OF 2017**

(Application for early hearing)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL (C) NO. 3384 OF 2011**

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

FCI MAZDOOR UNION & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"No one appears for the respondents.**

**Leave granted.**

**The appeal will be heard on the SLP Paper Book. Additional documents, if any, may be filed by the parties.**

**Ad interim order dated 7<sup>th</sup> December, 2007 is made absolute till the disposal of the appeal."**

It is submitted that Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate for the Respondent has on 25.10.2016 filed an application for early hearing alongwith Annexure A-1. The application has been registered as I.A. No. 9/2017. (Copy of the same is placed with appeal paper books.)

Service is complete in civil appeal.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Copy to: 1. Mr. Y.P. Rao, Adv.  
129, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I, N.D.
2. Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.  
B-6, Sagar Appartment 6-Tilak Marg, N.D.
3. Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Library No.2 S.C.I., N.D.
4. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
A-394 Defence Colony New Delhi- 110024.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR